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APPENDIX C-4

FREE LEGAL ADVICE SCHEME - CASE STATISTICS 2023

The break-down is as follow :-

District Office Shatin (Mon)

District Office Central & Western
(Mon &Wed)

District Office Tsuen Wan (Tue)

District Office Wanchai (Tue,Wed, Thu)

District Office Kwun Tong (Wed)
District Office Yau Tsim Mong (Wed)
District Office Islands (Thu)

District Office Eastern (Thu)

District Office Wong Tai Sin (Thu)

Total No. of cases :

Classification of Problems

(A) Matrimonial

(B) Landlord & Tenant
(C) Employment

(D) Estate Administration

(E) Commercial & property disputes,
simple contract matters, loans

(F) Criminal

(G) Personal injuries (workmen,
hospital negligence)

(H) Bankruptcy
(I) Debts

(M) Miscellaneous

No. of volunteer

lawyers on duty
per week

2

10

33

1053
319

765
833

1425

501

411

80
26

1846

7259

JAN-DEC2023
406

641

933

2226

679
673
649
605
447

7259

14.5%
4.4%

10.5%
11.5%

19.6%

6.9%

5.7%

1.1%
0.4%

25.4%

~_100.0%

Note : Cases in which civil proceedings in High Court or District Court has been commenced : 23



