



附錄C-4 APPENDIX C-4

免費法律諮詢計劃 - 2023年 累積統計

FREE LEGAL ADVICE SCHEME - CASE STATISTICS 2023

No. of volunteer lawyers on duty

	The break-down is as follow:-	lawyers on duty per week	JAN-DEC2023
沙田民政事務處	District Office Shatin (Mon)	2	406
中西區民政事務處	District Office Central & Western (Mon &Wed)	3	641
荃灣民政事務處	District Office Tsuen Wan (Tue)	4	933
灣仔民政事務處	District Office Wanchai (Tue,Wed,Thu)	10	2226
觀塘民政事務處	District Office Kwun Tong (Wed)	3	679
油尖旺民政事務處	District Office Yau Tsim Mong (Wed)	3	673
離島民政事務處	District Office Islands (Thu)	3	649
東區民政事務處	District Office Eastern (Thu)	3	605
黃大仙民政事務處	District Office Wong Tai Sin (Thu)	2	447
	Total No. of cases:	33	7259
	Classification of Problems		
婚姻	(A) Matrimonial	1053	14.5%
業主與租客	(B) Landlord & Tenant	319	4.4%
僱傭	(C) Employment	765	10.5%
遺產管理	(D) Estate Administration	833	11.5%
商務及財產糾紛, 簡單合約事宜,貸款	(E) Commercial & property disputes, simple contract matters, loans	1425	19.6%
刑事	(F) Criminal	501	6.9%
人身傷害 (勞工,醫院疏忽)	(G) Personal injuries (workmen, hospital negligence)	411	5.7%
破產	(H) Bankruptcy	80	1.1%
債務	(I) Debts	26	0.4%
雜項	(M) Miscellaneous	1846	25.4%
		7259	100.0%

Note: Cases in which civil proceedings in High Court or District Court has been commenced: 23